

Sessions (POCSO) Case No – 133/2024

(CIS No.- 133/2024)

Order 14 date 03/09/2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and supply of copy.

Sole accused person on c/b namely Biki Mandal @ Biswas is absent by petition and prays for time.

Perused. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld.PP is present.

Surety is directed to produce the accused person by the date fixed.

The interim bail is extended till next date fixed.

Fix on **(18-12-2025)** for appearance of the accused person and supply of copy.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri